
 

 

OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL 
SPECIAL EFFECTS FIREWORKS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

COMMITTEE GOAL: To provide a means of communications between 
CAL FIRE - Office of the State Fire Marshal, representatives of the 
special effects industry, fire service, manufacturer, wholesaler and 
labor; to seek comments and specific views on proposed regulations 
and technical issues. 
 

 

OSFM STAFF            PHONE EMAIL 

Greg Andersen  
Committee Chair 

  626 712-4260  greg.andersen@fire.ca.gov 
 

Vijay Mepani Committee 
Co-Chair 

213 700-5884  vijay.mepani@fire.ca.gov 
 

Jeffrey Schwartz 
Supervising Deputy State 
Fire Marshal  

  916 275-8731 jeffrey.schwartz@fire.ca.gov 
 

   
 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS   PHONE  EMAIL 

END USER 
 

  

Eric Elias Pyrotechnic 
Operator 

818 716-7666  fireworks@ericelias.com 

Kevin Kelley 
Disney Entertainment 
Productions 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

           714 781-3722            kevin.b.kelley@disney.com 
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COMMITTEE MEMBERS                   PHONE                   EMAIL 

FIRE SERVICE 

Marvin Anderson 
Los Angeles Fire Department 

213 978-3800 marvin.anderson@lacity.org 
 

      Christopher Mangarin 
Michael Stephenson (alternate) 
Los Angeles County Fire 
Department 
 

818 364-8240 
818 364-8240 

christopher.mangarin@fire.lacounty.gov 
michael.stephenson@fire.lacounty.gov 
 
 
 Kim Yu  

Pasadena Fire Department 
626 744-4675 kyu@cityofpasadena.net 

 

Carlos Morel 
Los Angeles Fire Department 

213 978-3800 carlos.morel@lacity.org 
 

LABOR 
 
 
 

  

James Streett 
Clark James (alternate) 
IATSE - Local 44  

818 769-2500 
818 769-2500 

jds@jdsfx.com 
clark@clarkjames.com 
 

Jesse Noel 
Margaret Goll (alternate) 
ASEPO  

818 506-8173 
818 506-8173 

jessenoelvsx@gmail.com 
maggieannegoll@gmail.com 
 
 
 MANUFACTURER 

Brent Bell 
Angel Monge (alternate)                                                    
De La Mare Engineering, Inc. 

818 365-9208 
         818 365-9208   
 

brentbell@dlmeng.com 
angel@dlmeng.com 

 
     WHOLESALER 

 
  

     Thaine Morris  
John Bouman (alternate)  
Roger George Rentals 

        818 994-3049 
        818 994-3049 

thainem@aol.com 
spfx4u@verizon.net 
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